

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

■ Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh **Local Government Engineering Department**

OFFICE OF THE ALFADANGA POURASHAVA

ALFADANGA, FARIDPUR Phone:880632256112

'e-Tender Notice'

Memo No. ALFA/LGCRRP/e-Tender/2024-2025/07/08

Date: 20.01.2025

e-Tender is invited in the national e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of:

Package No	Name of work	Tender ID No.	Procure ment method	Last Selling Date & Time	Closing Opening Date & Time
LGCRRP/Alfadanga/2 022-23/W-02	Upgrading of Uni Block Road from Alfadanga Dignagar BC Road near Buraich Primary School to near Bakal Eidgah. Ch. 0.00-1048.00m at Ward No 01&03 under Alfadanga Pouroshova Dist: Faridpur.	1065478	National Open Fendering Method (NOTM)	12-Feb-2025 15:00	13-Feb-2025 13:00

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender Document will be accepted in the national e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the national e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Document from the national e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered bank branches. Further information and guidelines are available in the national e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk, (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

> JAKARIA ALAM Assistant Engineer Alfadanga Pourashava, Faridpur e-mail address: jakariaalam 1531@gmail.com

Memo No. ALFA/UIIP/e-Tender/2024-2025/07/08 (01-08) Date: 20.01.2025

Coppy forward for kind information:

- Secretary Local Government Division Ministry of LGED & Co-operative, Dhaka,
- The Deputy Commissioner, Districet Farudpur.
- Project Director, UIIP, LGED Bhobon, Agargaon, Ser-e -Banglanagar, Dhaka-1207, 03
- The Director General, CPTU, Ministry of Planning, Requested him tu publish the e-Tender 04 Notice The CPTU Website.
- 05 Mayor, Alfadanga Pourashava, Alfadanga Faridpur.
- PNO, Alfadanga Pourashava, Alfadanga Faridpur. 06
- The editor/ Representative The Daily Tribunal, 60/1 Purana Paltan, Dhaka For publishing the advertisement for a day befor 23/01/2025.
- 80 Office Coppy.

Assistant Engineer Alfadanga Pourashava, Faridpur e-mail address: jakariaalam 1531@gmail.com